Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tenders on from PWD 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division, Baijnath on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 20.03.2023 at 11.00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm of their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Baijnath against case payment (Non refundable) upto 3.00 PM on 20.03.2023. The notice inviting tender's along-with schedule of quantity is on the department website "WWWHPIPH.ORG" which can be down loaded. The Firm/Contractors who downloaded the tender form the website shall deposit the cost of tender form along-with with other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto 5.00 PM 20.03.2023. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in figures falling which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape FDR/ National saving certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division, Baijnath. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be Rejected, The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without

assigning any reasons. The option of the tenders shall be kept open for 120 days.

Sr No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit	Cost of from
1	Stock storage to Jal Shakti Division office building Baijnath in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Providing and fixing electric wiring to Executive Engineer off ice building).	253000/-	5060/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
2	Imp. Of WSS to SC village Khadanal Malghota & Nagan in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: -Supplying and errection of pumping machinery alongwith allied accessories) Job No. 2.	498000/-	9960/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
3	C/O Mahila Mandal Bhawan Ustehar ward No. 5 in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Finishing work in Mahila Mandal Bhawan).	283126/-	5670/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
4	Stock storage to Jal Shakti Division Baijnath Bahi in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Providing and fixing of sloping roof, ridges / hips and internal celling in Division Office building).	497469/-	9949/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
5	Stock Storage to Jal Shakti Divisional office building Baijnath in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (SH: - Providing & fixing of wooden flooring roof ceiling and wall skirting at Executive Engineer office Jal Shakti Division Baijnath).	456282/-	9126/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
6	A/R & M/O FIS Rainki Kuhl in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - Construction of RCC lining from 15 Mtr., retaining wall 10 Mtr & Removal of silt & cutting of bushes from RD 1425 to RD 1525 = 100 Rmt. Near Pandit house Malghota).	196121/-	3922/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
7	Stock Storage to Jal Shakti Divisional office building Baijnath in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - Providing & fixing of sloping roof, ridges/ Hips and internal ceiling in Divisional office building).	497469/-	9949/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
8	A/R & M/O FIS Lower Baijnath kuhl in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - C/O RCC kuhl from RD 16670 to 16700 mtr. = 30 Rmt).	277085/-	5542/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
9	Community center Navchetan Sabha Ustehar Near Binwa School workd No. 6 in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P. (Deposit work)	149423/-	2988/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-

10	Construction of boundary wall from GSSS (girls Paprola to Petrol Pump along with DEO Nallah in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - C/O Boundary	312120/-	6242/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
	wall) (Deposit work)				
11	A/R & M/O FIS Bhattu Khul in Tehsil Baijnath Distt.	139637/-	2793/-	Three	Rs.
	Kangra H.P (SH: - C/O retaining wall to RD 615 to 625			Month	250/-
	=10 Rmt. From Bhattu Khul).				
12	Aug. of FIS Gajruhal, Charamati Lower Baijnath	247297/-	4946/-	Three	Rs.
	Jaduhal Rainki Choloti Bhattu Dhang Utrala and Taras			Month	250/-
	Kuhl in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - C/O				
	Retaining wall from RD 12600 to 12620 Rmt. At LB				
10	Kuhl).	2521007	70.42/	mu.	D
13	Imp. Of WSS Mahakal Bandian in Tehsil Baijnath	252100/-	5042/-	Three	Rs.
	Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - Supply and ettection of 5 HP			Month	250/-
	submersible pumping machinery with allied accessories).				
1.4	,	260257/	7207/	TD1	D
14	A/R & M/O WSS (0 to 40 LPCD) under GP Kasba in GP Kharanal & GP Paprola Khas under WSS Paprola	369357/-	7387/-	Three Month	Rs. 250/-
	in Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - C/O			WIOIILII	230/-
	boundary wall around the WTP sudhu)				
15	A/R & M/O of WSS to PC habitation Paprola Kasba in	105560/-	2111/-	Three	Rs.
13	Tehsil Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P (SH: - Providing and	103300/-	2111/-	Month	250/-
	placing cement concrete block over drain filter bed at			WIOIIII	2301
	Sudhu)				

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. The application for issue of tender form will be received up to 20.03.2023 along-with cost of form and tender form will be issued till 20.03.2023 upto 3.00 PM against received till
- 2. The tender received without earnest money will be rejected.
- 3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/ renewal orders / registration of EPF/ GST with his application or obtaining the tender documents.
- 4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.
- 5. If 20.03.2023 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at 11.00 AM.
- 6. The income tax, Sales tax, Education cess and Lavour cess shall be deducted according to instruction from Govt. time to time.
- 7. The list of works of the similar nature executed by the intending contractors/ Firm along-with performance certificate form the authority under which the work was executed.
- 8. The participating contractor/ firm shall satisfy the undersigned that he does not hold more than two incomplete works in hand
- 9. Corrigendum/ Addendum/ Corrections, if any, will be published in the Website.
- 10. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P.

NO: - EE-JS VD-Baijnath-EA-I-Tender/2022-23-10952-11002 Dated: 10.03.2023

Copy to the following for information: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle Dharamshala Distt. Kangra H.P.
- 3. All the Executive Engineer, Working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag working under this Sub-Division.
- 5. All the contractors/Firm.
- 6. Notice board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Baijnath Distt. Kangra H.P.